FEATURES APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
1
4
2
3
5

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PTN04050A (Base Part Number)
Output Voltage Range Part Number DESCRIPTION Pb – free and Mechanical
RoHS Package (1)
PTN04050AAH Horizontal T/H No (2) EUU
PTN04050AAD Horizontal T/H Yes (3) EUU
–15 V to –3.3 V (Adjustable)
PTN04050AAS (4) Horizontal SMD No (2) EUV
PTN04050AAZ (4) Horizontal SMD Yes (3) EUV
(1) Reference the applicable package reference drawing for the dimensions and PC board layout.
(2) Standard option specifies 63/37, Sn/Pb pin solder material.
(3) Lead (Pb) – free option specifies Sn/Ag pin solder material.
(4) Add T to end of part number for tape and reel on SMD packages only.